MONTHLY TREASURER REPORT NOVEMBER 2023

Bank Accounts

General

JP

Road and Bridge
Bond

OEBT

DEBT

Accounts Payable
Bond Proceeds
ARP

TOTAL

Investments

General Checking 862
Road and Bridge CK 870
FM/Lateral CK 888
OEBT CK 896

TEXPOOL General
TEXPOOL R&B
TEXPOOL OEBT

TOTAL

Total Funds Available

Outstanding checks by year

2015
2016
2017
2018

Beginning
Balance

$10,720,384.80
$72,368.88
$5,761,471.26
$69,264.01
$823,579.33
$40,178.63
$534,100.45
$522,407.96
$1,322,352.79
$19,866,108.11

$6,410,995.39
$2,136,998.46
$1,068,499.24
$131,425.40
$2,062.89
$1,609.25
$1,725.15
$9,753,315.78

10
17
16
15

Deposits

$811,061.25
$45,792.55
$183,256.26
$316.24
$42,123.73
$14,915.70
$2,243,186.58
$855.13
$55,923.63
$3,397,431.07

$29,270.44
$9,756.81
$4,878.41
$600.04
$9.00
$7.20
$7.50
$44,529.40

2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Dehits

$2,355,105.99
$55,242.71
$1,536,410.54
$0.00
$205,970.49
$0.00
$1,567,504.08
$0.00
$282,553.59
$6,002,787.40

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

24
65
145
162

Ending Balance

$9,176,340.06
$62,918.72
$4,408,316.98
$69,580.25
$659,732.57
$55,094.33
$1,209,782.95
$523,263.09
$1,095,722.83
$17,260,751.78

$6,440,265.83
$2,146,755.27
$1,073,377.65
$132,025.44
$2,071.89
$1,616.45
$1,732.65
$9,797,845.18

$27,058,596.96
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Outstanding

$1,213,962.08

$1,213,962.08

Total Interest

Interest YTD

$682,453.25
$1,804.88
$334,197.51
$3,173.21
$16,150.85
$17,040.87
$29,586.78
$12,726.43
$154,645.86

$293,707.67
$97,902.55
$48,951.30
$6,021.00
$91.93

$71.92

$76.87
$1,698,602.88




AFFIDAVIT:
I, Bryan Haevischer, Treasurer, in and for the County of Austin, State of Texas, do present the foregoing Monthly Report to

be true and correct statement,to the best of my knowledge, of all accounts under the control of the County Treasurer , \
for the month of NOVEMBER 2023. _
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mxﬁwﬂ\%@aozmm. Treasurer, Austin County, Texas ANDREA CARDENAS, County Clerk, Austin County, Texas
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN THIS _ m DAY OF ﬁuﬁm Mox , 2023,

Commissioners' Court having reviewed the Treasurer's Report presented, having taken reasonable steps to ensure its accuracy and based
upon presentations of the Treasurer's Office approve the report, subject to the independent auditor's review and request that it be filed with
the official minutes of this meeting. In addition, the below signatures affirm that the Treasurer's Report complies with statutes as referenced

{LGC 114.026(c)}.
ZE A

Tim Lapham, County Judge
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ROBERT W. RINN, Commissioner Pct.#2

Sy ¥

CHIP REED, Commigsioner Pct.#4

MARK LAMP, Commissionef Pct.#1

ATTEST:
[rdnaa (andenoa

ANDREA CARDENAS, County Clerk, Austin County, Texas BY: Deputy

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN THIS & DAY OF JOLN prm,ﬂ 2028,
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