## MONTHLY TREASURER REPORT NOVEMBER 2023

Bank Accounts	Beginning Balance	Deposits	Debits	Ending Balance	Outstanding	Interest YTD
General	\$10,720,384.80	\$811,061.25	\$2,355,105.99	\$9,176,340.06		\$682,453.25
JP	\$72,368.88	\$45,792.55	\$55,242.71	\$62,918.72		\$1,804.88
Road and Bridge	\$5,761,471.26	\$183,256.26	\$1,536,410.54	\$4,408,316.98		\$334,197.51
Bond	\$69,264.01	\$316.24	\$0.00	\$69,580.25		\$3,173.21
OEBT	\$823,579.33	\$42,123.73	\$205,970.49	\$659,732.57		\$16,150.85
DEBT	\$40,178.63	\$14,915.70	\$0.00	\$55,094.33		\$17,040.87
Accounts Payable	\$534,100.45	\$2,243,186.58	\$1,567,504.08	\$1,209,782.95	\$1,213,962.08	\$29,586.78
Bond Proceeds	\$522,407.96	\$855.13	\$0.00	\$523,263.09		\$12,726.43
ARP	\$1,322,352.79	\$55,923.63	\$282,553.59	\$1,095,722.83		\$154,645.86
TOTAL	\$19,866,108.11	\$3,397,431.07	\$6,002,787.40	\$17,260,751.78	\$1,213,962.08	
Investments				*		
General Checking 862	\$6,410,995.39	\$29,270.44	\$0.00	\$6,440,265.83		\$293,707.67
Road and Bridge CK 870	\$2,136,998.46	\$9,756.81	\$0.00	\$2,146,755.27		\$97,902.55
FM/Lateral CK 888	\$1,068,499.24	\$4,878.41	\$0.00	\$1,073,377.65		\$48,951.30
OEBT CK 896	\$131,425.40	\$600.04	\$0.00	\$132,025.44		\$6,021.00
TEXPOOL General	\$2,062.89	\$9.00	\$0.00	\$2,071.89		\$91.93
TEXPOOL R&B	\$1,609.25	\$7.20	\$0.00	\$1,616.45		\$71.92
TEXPOOL OEBT	\$1,725.15	\$7.50	\$0.00	\$1,732.65		\$76.87
TOTAL	\$9,753,315.78	\$44,529.40	\$0.00	\$9,797,845.18	Total Interest	\$1,698,602.88
Total Funds Available				\$27,058,596.96		
Outstanding checks by year						
2015	10	2019	9			
2016	17	2020	24			
2017	16	2021	65			
2018	15	2022	145			
		2023	162	,		

B > D > >

## AFFIDAVIT:

be true and correct statement, to the best of my knowledge, of all accounts under the control of the County Treasurer for the month of NOVEMBER 2023. I, Bryan Haevischer, Treasurer, in and for the County of Austin, State of Texas, do present the foregoing Monthly Report to

BRYAN HAEVISCHER, Treasurer, Austin County, Texas

DAY OF I ECEMBER

{LGC 114.026(c)}. the official minutes of this meeting. In addition, the below signatures affirm that the Treasurer's Report complies with statutes as referenced upon presentations of the Treasurer's Office approve the report, subject to the independent auditor's review and request that it be filed with Commissioners' Court having reviewed the Treasurer's Report presented, having taken reasonable steps to ensure its accuracy and based

Tim Lapham, County Judge

MARK LAMP, Commissioner Pct.#1

LEROY CERNY, Commissioner Pct.#3

ROBERT W. RINN, Commissioner Pct.#2

CHIP REED, Commissioner Pct.#4

ANDREA CARDENAS, County Clerk, Austin County, Texas BY: De SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN THIS 22 DAY OF January

CAS.LAD.

B A O A